

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gardner

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 260, line 6, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "114,545" and substitute "111,000" and in the GENERAL FUND
- 3 column strike "114,545" and substitute "111,000".

- 4 Page 260, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "3,368,980"
- 5 and substitute "3,264,702" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 6 "3,368,980" and substitute "3,264,702".

- 7 Page 260, line 11, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "3,368,980"
- 8 and substitute "3,264,702" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 9 "3,368,980" and substitute "3,264,702".

- 10 Page 260, line 12, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "4,539,548"
- 11 and substitute "2,269,774" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 12 "4,539,548" and substitute "2,269,774".

- 13 Page 260, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "2,185,039"
- 14 and substitute "2,122,112" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 15 "2,185,039" and substitute "2,122,112".

- 16 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Reduces appropriations to the Office of the State Public Defender in the **Judicial Branch** by \$2,544,802 General Fund in order to reduce a 10 percent salary increase for the Office's attorneys to 5 percent.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Office of the State Public Defender	(\$2,544,802)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$2,544,802)	0.0

** *** ** *** **